02-01-2000 REC Form PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Patent & Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 101253568 To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trauchiains cu original document(s) or copy(ies) thereof. 3. Name and address of receiving party (s): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): David J. Byerly Name: Nordson Corporation Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ____Yes XX No Street Address: 28601 Clement Road City: Westlake 2. Nature of conveyance: State: OH Zip: 44145 XX Assignment ___ Merger ___ Security Agreement ____ Change of Name ___ Other _____ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ____Yes _XX_No Execution Date: January 3, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: _ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/429.907 Additional numbers attached? ____Yes __XX_No 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document involved: should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 Name: Kevin G. Rooney Internal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P. XX Enclosed 2700 Carew Tower XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account If deficiencies occur Street Address: 441 Vine Street 8. Deposit Account Number: 23-3000 State: Ohio Zip: 45202 City: Cincinnati (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 01/3 /2000 DHGUYEN 00000114 09429907

> Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document(s Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any

40.00 DP

attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

9. Statement and Signature.

Kevin G. Rooney, Reg. No. 36,330

01 F**0:**581

Washington, D.C. 20231

January <u>6, 2000</u>

Date

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

	WHEREAS, I (we), David J. Byerly have invented Apparatus Having Hydraulic Pressure Loaded Quick				
Disconnect as fully disclosed in an application for Patent so entitled and (check one)					
	[[•] executed by me (us) of filed by me (us) on _ obtaining Letters Pate	October 29, 1999	_, as Serial No. <u>09/429,907</u> prest therefor; and	paratory to
	WH	EREAS, NORDSON CO	ORPORATION a cor	poration organized under the laws	s of the State of Ohio and
having i	its p	rincipal office at 28601 C	lemens Road, Westla	ke, Ohio, 44145, desires to acquire	the entire interest in and to
the subject matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.					
	NO	W, THEREFORE, to all	whom it may concern	, be it known that, for and in consid	deration of the sum of One
Dollar	to n	ne (each of us) in hand	paid, and other good	and valuable consideration, the r	receipt of which is hereby
acknow	ledg	ed, I (we) have sold, assign	gned and transferred,	and by these presents do sell, assign	n and transfer unto the said
NORDS	SON	CORPORATION my (our) entire right, title	e and interest in and to the subject	et matter disclosed in said
applicat	ion	and in and to all Letters	Patent Domestic and	Foreign issued or to be obtained th	nereon, including all rights
				on for the Protection of Industrial	
Patent (Coop	perative Union, European	n Patent Convention,	Common Market Convention, or	any other Convention or
				I (we) do hereby authorize and rec	-
Patents	to i	ssue the Letters Patent g	ranted on said applic	ation and all future patents grante	d upon the subject matter
		erein to the above-named		• -	•
			•	sert in this Assignment the Serial N	Number and Filing Date of
	,	lentified application when	_	-	
		T.F.			
Full Na			5	Ť	
of Inve	ntor	: Byerly Last Name	David First Name	Middle Name	е
		Last Ivalite	1 Parls	Z	JAN, 12000
			The state of the s		Date
		Sign	ature - y		
Post O			ri va	Lawrenceville, Georgia	30043
Addres	SS:	960 Spring Ives D Post Office Address	live	City, State or Country	Zip Code
STATE	E of	GEORGIA)) SS :		
COUN	TY)		
		On this 3rd day	of Janucy	, 2000, before me personally	appeared David J. Byerly
to me known and known by me to be the above-named individual who acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be a voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.					
instrun	nent	to be a voluntary act and	deed and who execute	ed the same for the uses and purpos	2
				(Answed 1	Bre Umann

Notary Public

Dagmar Pielimann
Notary Public, Fulton County, Georgia
My Commission Expires Aar £2,7860

RECORDED: 01/10/2000 REEL: 010507 FRAME: 0035